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1 1. [Is Being fair and reasonable] As you likely know, the Ontario government and the Ontario public school teachers unions have been in a dispute

1 for the past many months. Without getting into any particulars, and just based on what you have seen, read, heard or personally experienced, please
indicate which side in the dispute you believe...
1_2. [Has my support for what they are trying to do] As you likely know, the Ontario government and the Ontario public school teachers unions have
2 been in a dispute for the past many months. Without getting into any particulars, and just based on what you have seen, read, heard or personally
experienced, please indicate which side in the dispute you believe...
1 3. [Has acted responsibly] As you likely know, the Ontario government and the Ontario public school teachers unions have been in a dispute for the
3 past many months. Without getting into any particulars, and just based on what you have seen, read, heard or personally experienced, please indicate
which side in the dispute you believe...
1_4. [Is being realistic] As you likely know, the Ontario government and the Ontario public school teachers unions have been in a dispute for the past
4 many months. Without getting into any particulars, and just based on what you have seen, read, heard or personally experienced, please indicate
which side in the dispute you believe...
1 5. [Is acting in the best interests of parents and students] As you likely know, the Ontario government and the Ontario public school teachers unions
5 have been in a dispute for the past many months. Without getting into any particulars, and just based on what you have seen, read, heard or
personally experienced, please indicate which side in the dispute you believe...
1_6. [Is acting in the best interests of taxpayers] As you likely know, the Ontario government and the Ontario public school teachers unions have been
6 in a dispute for the past many months. Without getting into any particulars, and just based on what you have seen, read, heard or personally
experienced, please indicate which side in the dispute you believe...
7 2. What do you believe is the central issue that the public elementary and secondary teachers unions are fighting with the government about right
- now?
8 3_1. [With the compensation and benefits package that teachers have what are now extra-curricular activities should be made part of their regular
= work day] Based on what you have seen, read, heard or personally experienced, please indicate if you agree or disagree with following statements:
3_2. [Instead of negotiating teachers contracts on a school board by school board basis, the province and the teachers unions should just do it
9 centrally, face to face, every few years] Based on what you have seen, read, heard or personally experienced, please indicate if you agree or disagree
with following statements:
10 3_3. [The government is right to impose a contract on the teachers until 2014] Based on what you have seen, read, heard or personally experienced,
= please indicate if you agree or disagree with following statements:
11 3_4. [The Ontario government should permanently ban the right of teachers to strike] Based on what you have seen, read, heard or personally
= experienced, please indicate if you agree or disagree with following statements:
3_b. [If teachers won't run extra-curricular activities then volunteer parents screened and approved by the Principal should be able to do so and be
12 covered for liability insurance] Based on what you have seen, read, heard or personally experienced, please indicate if you agree or disagree with
following statements:
13 3_6. [Teachers have working conditions and compensation that are unfair and they deserve better] Based on what you have seen, read, heard or

personally experienced, please indicate if you agree or disagree with following statements:
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3_7. [Extra-curricular activities should be made part of the regular school work day for teachers and not be separated from the classroom for after

14 school] Based on what you have seen, read, heard or personally experienced, please indicate if you agree or disagree with following statements:

15 3_8. [Teachers have jobs, conditions and pay that make them pampered compared to most workers in Ontario] Based on what you have seen, read,
= heard or personally experienced, please indicate if you agree or disagree with following statements:

16 3. [SUMMARY - TOP2BOX (STRONGLY/ SOMEWHAT AGREE)] Based on what you have seen, read, heard or personally experienced, please

indicate if you agree or disagree with following statements:

3. [SUMMARY - LOW2BOX (SOMEWHAT/ STRONGLY DISAGREE)] Based on what you have seen, read, heard or personally experienced, please
indicate if you agree or disagree with following statements:

GENDER

AGE

EDUCATION

REGION

INCOME

HOUSEHOLD COMPOSITION

HHCMP1. How many people are living or staying at your current address?

HHCMP2 GENDER.

HHCMP2 AGE.

RBGRISNRIS|sE| <
~N O OB [W NI IOl |loo| N

HHCMP2 RELATIONSHIP.
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1_1. [Is Being fair and reasonable] As you likely know, the Ontario government and the Ontario public school teachers unions have been in a dispute for the past many months. Without getting into any
particulars, and just based on what you have seen, read, heard or personally experienced, please indicate which side in the dispute you believe...

GENDER EDUCATION
Female 18-34 Post Sec Univ Grad
A B C D E F G H |
Base: All Respondents 809 384 425 211 326 272 37 145 335 292
Weighted 809 389 420 228 324 258 82* 317 264 146
Is Being fair and reasonable
184 95 90 46 80 58 14 62 68 40
The Ontario Government 23.0% 24.0% 21.0% 20.0% 25.0% 23.0% 17.0% 20.0% 26.0% 28.0%
213 115 98 75 76 62 21 79 74 39
The Teachers Unions 26.0% 30.0% 23.0% 33.0% 23.0% 24.0% 26.0% 25.0% 28.0% 27.0%
412 178 233 107 168 137 47 176 122 67
Neither 51.0% 46.0% 55.0% 47.0% 52.0% 53.0% 58.0% 55.0% 46.0% 46.0%
A

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H/I Overlap formulae used. * small base
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1_2. [Has my support for what they are trying to do] As you likely know, the Ontario government and the Ontario public school teachers unions have been in a dispute for the past many months. Without
getting into any particulars, and just based on what you have seen, read, heard or personally experienced, please indicate which side in the dispute you believe...

GENDER EDUCATION

Female 18-34 Post Sec Univ Grad
A B C D E F G H [
Base: All Respondents 809 384 425 211 326 272 37 145 335 292
Weighted 809 389 420 228 324 258 82* 317 264 146
Has my support for what they are trying to do
227 122 105 53 96 78 21 77 80 50
The Ontario Government 28.0% 31.0% 25.0% 23.0% 30.0% 30.0% 26.0% 24.0% 30.0% 34.0%
269 139 130 100 91 78 29 94 91 54
The Teachers Unions 33.0% 36.0% 31.0% 44.0% 28.0% 30.0% 36.0% 30.0% 34.0% 37.0%
DE
313 128 185 75 137 102 31 145 93 43
Neither 39.0% 33.0% 44.0% 33.0% 42.0% 39.0% 38.0% 46.0% 35.0% 29.0%
A HI

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H/I Overlap formulae used. * small base
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1_3. [Has acted responsibly] As you likely know, the Ontario government and the Ontario public school teachers unions have been in a dispute for the past many months. Without getting into any
particulars, and just based on what you have seen, read, heard or personally experienced, please indicate which side in the dispute you believe...

GENDER EDUCATION
Female 18-34 Post Sec Univ Grad
A B C D E F G H |
Base: All Respondents 809 384 425 211 326 272 37 145 335 292
Weighted 809 389 420 228 324 258 82* 317 264 146
Has acted responsibly
193 96 97 56 83 54 20 67 70 36
The Ontario Government 24.0% 25.0% 23.0% 25.0% 26.0% 21.0% 24.0% 21.0% 27.0% 25.0%
192 101 91 60 72 60 16 67 70 39
The Teachers Unions 24.0% 26.0% 22.0% 26.0% 22.0% 23.0% 19.0% 21.0% 27.0% 26.0%
424 191 233 111 169 143 a7 182 123 71
Neither 52.0% 49.0% 55.0% 49.0% 52.0% 56.0% 57.0% 58.0% 47.0% 49.0%
H

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H/I Overlap formulae used. * small base
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1_4. [Is being realistic] As you likely know, the Ontario government and the Ontario public school teachers unions have been in a dispute for the past many months. Without getting into any particulars, and
just based on what you have seen, read, heard or personally experienced, please indicate which side in the dispute you believe...

GENDER EDUCATION

Female 18-34 Post Sec Univ Grad
A B C D E F G H |
Base: All Respondents 809 384 425 211 326 272 37 145 335 292
Weighted 809 389 420 228 324 258 82* 317 264 146
Is being realistic
246 123 124 63 105 78 18 87 85 57
The Ontario Government 30.0% 32.0% 29.0% 28.0% 33.0% 30.0% 21.0% 28.0% 32.0% 39.0%
G
202 113 89 72 69 61 27 69 70 36
The Teachers Unions 25.0% 29.0% 21.0% 32.0% 21.0% 24.0% 33.0% 22.0% 26.0% 25.0%
B D
361 153 208 93 149 118 37 160 109 54
Neither 45.0% 39.0% 49.0% 41.0% 46.0% 46.0% 45.0% 51.0% 42.0% 37.0%
A |

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H/I Overlap formulae used. * small base
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1_5. [Is acting in the best interests of parents and students] As you likely know, the Ontario government and the Ontario public school teachers unions have been in a dispute for the past many months.
Without getting into any particulars, and just based on what you have seen, read, heard or personally experienced, please indicate which side in the dispute you believe...

Is acting in the best interests of parents and
students

GENDER EDUCATION
Female 18-34 Post Sec Univ Grad
A B C D E F G H |
Base: All Respondents 809 384 425 211 326 272 37 145 335 292
Weighted 809 389 420 228 324 258 82* 317 264 146

170 79 91 40 77 53 6 61 65 39
The Ontario Government 21.0% 20.0% 22.0% 18.0% 24.0% 21.0% 7.0% 19.0% 25.0% 26.0%
F F
171 93 78 68 66 37 18 56 60 37
The Teachers Unions 21.0% 24.0% 19.0% 30.0% 20.0% 15.0% 22.0% 18.0% 23.0% 25.0%
E
468 217 251 120 181 167 59 199 139 71
Neither 58.0% 56.0% 60.0% 53.0% 56.0% 65.0% 72.0% 63.0% 53.0% 48.0%
C HI |

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - FIG/H/I Overlap formulae used. * small base
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1_6. [Is acting in the best interests of taxpayers] As you likely know, the Ontario government and the Ontario public school teachers unions have been in a dispute for the past many months. Without getting
into any particulars, and just based on what you have seen, read, heard or personally experienced, please indicate which side in the dispute you believe...

GENDER

EDUCATION

Is acting in the best interests of taxpayers

Female 18-34 Post Sec Univ Grad
A B C D E F G H |
Base: All Respondents 809 384 425 211 326 272 37 145 335 292
Weighted 809 389 420 228 324 258 82* 317 264 146

304 168 136 90 118 97 29 109 102 64

The Ontario Government 38.0% 43.0% 32.0% 39.0% 36.0% 38.0% 35.0% 34.0% 39.0% 44.0%
B

106 52 54 36 43 26 10 35 37 24
The Teachers Unions 13.0% 13.0% 13.0% 16.0% 13.0% 10.0% 12.0% 11.0% 14.0% 16.0%

399 169 230 101 163 135 44 172 125 58
Neither 49.0% 43.0% 55.0% 44.0% 50.0% 52.0% 53.0% 54.0% 47.0% 40.0%

A |

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - FIG/H/I Overlap formulae used. * small base
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2. What do you believe is the central issue that the public elementary and secondary teachers unions are fighting with the government about right now?

GENDER EDUCATION

Female Post Sec Univ Grad
Base: All Respondents 809 384 425 211 326 272 37 145 335 292
Weighted 809 389 420 228 324 258 82* 317 264 146
Bargaining: The right of teachers unions to bargain 345 179 166 o1 119 135 27 130 116 1
locally on a school board by school board basis and not | 43.0% 46.0% 39.0% 40.0% 37.0% 52.0% 33.0% 41.0% 44.0% 48.0%
to have a contract imposed on them by the government
centrally. cD
320 144 176 89 134 97 39 114 107 60
Contract: A contract that freezes wages, slashes sick 40.0% 37.0% 42.0% 39.0% 42.0% 38.0% 47.0% 36.0% 40.0% 41.0%
days and ends the long-standing practice of banking
unused sick days until 2014.
144 66 78 47 71 26 16 72 41 16
Don't Know 18.0% 17.0% 19.0% 21.0% 22.0% 10.0% 19.0% 23.0% 15.0% 11.0%
E E |

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H/I Overlap formulae used. * small base
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3_1. [with the compensation and benefits package that teachers have what are now extra-curricular activities should be made part of their regular work day] Based on what you have seen, read, heard or
personally experienced, please indicate if you agree or disagree with following statements:

GENDER EDUCATION

Female 18-34 Post Sec Univ Grad
Base: All Respondents 809 384 425 211 326 272 37 145 335 292
Weighted 809 389 420 228 324 258 82* 317 264 146

With the compensation and benefits package that
teachers have what are now extra-curricular

activities should be made part of their regular work

day
233 106 127 51 102 80 20 110 67 36
Strongly agree 29.0% 27.0% 30.0% 22.0% 31.0% 31.0% 25.0% 35.0% 25.0% 25.0%
289 137 152 78 125 87 26 107 106 51
Somewhat agree 36.0% 35.0% 36.0% 34.0% 38.0% 34.0% 32.0% 34.0% 40.0% 35.0%
195 92 103 74 60 61 24 74 64 33
Somewhat disagree 24.0% 24.0% 24.0% 33.0% 19.0% 24.0% 29.0% 23.0% 24.0% 23.0%
D
92 54 38 25 37 30 12 26 28 26
Strongly disagree 11.0% 14.0% 9.0% 11.0% 11.0% 12.0% 15.0% 8.0% 10.0% 18.0%
GH
522 243 280 129 226 167 47 217 172 87
Top2Box (Strongly/ Somewhat agree) 65.0% 62.0% 67.0% 57.0% 70.0% 65.0% 57.0% 69.0% 65.0% 59.0%
C
287 146 141 99 97 91 36 100 92 60
Low2Box (Somewhat/ Strongly disagree) 35.0% 38.0% 33.0% 43.0% 30.0% 35.0% 43.0% 31.0% 35.0% 41.0%
D

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - FIG/H/I Overlap formulae used. * small base
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3_2. [Instead of negotiating teachers contracts on a school board by school board basis, the province and the teachers unions should just do it centrally, face to face, every few years] Based on what you
have seen, read, heard or personally experienced, please indicate if you agree or disagree with following statements:

GENDER EDUCATION

Female Post Sec Univ Grad
Base: All Respondents 809 384 425 211 326 272 37 145 335 292
Weighted 809 389 420 228 324 258 82* 317 264 146

Instead of negotiating teachers contracts on a

school board by school board basis, the province
and the teachers unions should just do it centrally,
face to face, every few years

205 115 90 50 89 67 27 85 58 36

Strongly agree 25.0% 30.0% 21.0% 22.0% 27.0% 26.0% 32.0% 27.0% 22.0% 24.0%
B

404 182 222 120 169 115 42 150 145 68
Somewhat agree 50.0% 47.0% 53.0% 53.0% 52.0% 45.0% 51.0% 47.0% 55.0% 46.0%

150 64 87 50 53 48 14 59 47 31
Somewhat disagree 19.0% 16.0% 21.0% 22.0% 16.0% 18.0% 17.0% 19.0% 18.0% 21.0%

49 28 21 8 13 28 0 23 14 12
Strongly disagree 6.0% 7.0% 5.0% 4.0% 4.0% 11.0% - 7.0% 5.0% 8.0%

CD

609 297 312 169 258 182 68 234 203 104
Top2Box (Strongly/ Somewhat agree) 75.0% 76.0% 74.0% 74.0% 80.0% 71.0% 83.0% 74.0% 77.0% 71.0%

200 92 108 58 66 75 14 82 61 43
Low2Box (Somewhat/ Strongly disagree) 25.0% 24.0% 26.0% 26.0% 20.0% 29.0% 17.0% 26.0% 23.0% 29.0%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - FIG/H/I Overlap formulae used. * small base
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3_3. [The government is right to impose a contract on the teachers until 2014] Based on what you have seen, read, heard or personally experienced, please indicate if you agree or disagree with following

statements:

GENDER

Female

EDUCATION

Post Sec

Univ Grad

Base: All Respondents

809

384

425

211

326

272

37

145

335

292

Weighted

The government is right to impose a contract on
the teachers until 2014

809

389

420

228

324

258

82*

317

264

146

192 98 94 46 82 64 19 76 63 35
Strongly agree 24.0% 25.0% 22.0% 20.0% 25.0% 25.0% 23.0% 24.0% 24.0% 24.0%

226 89 136 48 107 70 17 93 74 41
Somewhat agree 28.0% 23.0% 32.0% 21.0% 33.0% 27.0% 21.0% 30.0% 28.0% 28.0%

A c

229 109 120 95 77 57 28 89 76 36

Somewhat disagree 28.0% 28.0% 28.0% 42.0% 24.0% 22.0% 34.0% 28.0% 29.0% 25.0%
DE

162 92 70 39 57 67 18 58 52 34

Strongly disagree 20.0% 24.0% 17.0% 17.0% 18.0% 26.0% 22.0% 18.0% 20.0% 23.0%

418 187 231 94 189 134 36 169 137 76
Top2Box (Strongly/ Somewhat agree) 52.0% 48.0% 55.0% 41.0% 58.0% 52.0% 44.0% 53.0% 52.0% 52.0%
c
391 202 189 133 134 123 46 147 127 70
Low2Box (Somewhat/ Strongly disagree) 48.0% 52.0% 45.0% 59.0% 42.0% 48.0% 56.0% 47.0% 48.0% 48.0%
D

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H/I Overlap formulae used. * small base
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3_4. [The Ontario government should permanently ban the right of teachers to strike] Based on what you have seen, read, heard or personally experienced, please indicate if you agree or disagree with

following statements:

GENDER

EDUCATION

Female 18-34 Post Sec Univ Grad
A B C D E F G H |
Base: All Respondents 809 384 425 211 326 272 37 145 335 292
Weighted 809 389 420 228 324 258 82* 317 264 146

The Ontario government should permanently ban
the right of teachers to strike

207 100 107 45 95 67 26 77 73 31
Strongly agree 26.0% 26.0% 25.0% 20.0% 29.0% 26.0% 31.0% 24.0% 28.0% 21.0%
C
180 69 110 56 74 50 17 68 58 36
Somewhat agree 22.0% 18.0% 26.0% 25.0% 23.0% 19.0% 21.0% 22.0% 22.0% 25.0%
A
214 98 116 61 85 67 11 104 70 29
Somewhat disagree 26.0% 25.0% 28.0% 27.0% 26.0% 26.0% 13.0% 33.0% 26.0% 20.0%
Fl
209 122 87 66 69 74 28 68 63 50
Strongly disagree 26.0% 31.0% 21.0% 29.0% 21.0% 29.0% 35.0% 21.0% 24.0% 34.0%
B GH
386 169 217 101 169 117 43 145 131 67
Top2Box (Strongly/ Somewhat agree) 48.0% 43.0% 52.0% 44.0% 52.0% 45.0% 52.0% 46.0% 50.0% 46.0%
423 220 203 127 155 141 39 171 133 79
Low2Box (Somewhat/ Strongly disagree) 52.0% 57.0% 48.0% 56.0% 48.0% 55.0% 48.0% 54.0% 50.0% 54.0%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H/I Overlap formulae used. * small base
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3_5. [If teachers won't run extra-curricular activities then volunteer parents screened and approved by the Principal should be able to do so and be covered for liability insurance] Based on what you have
seen, read, heard or personally experienced, please indicate if you agree or disagree with following statements:

GENDER EDUCATION

Female 18-34 Post Sec Univ Grad
Base: All Respondents 809 384 425 211 326 272 37 145 335 292
Weighted 809 389 420 228 324 258 82* 317 264 146

If teachers won't run extra-curricular activities then

volunteer parents screened and approved by the
Principal should be able to do so and be covered
for liability insurance

286 127 159 79 115 92 36 109 87 54
Strongly agree 35.0% 33.0% 38.0% 35.0% 36.0% 36.0% 43.0% 34.0% 33.0% 37.0%
357 172 185 99 148 110 27 140 128 62
Somewhat agree 44.0% 44.0% 44.0% 43.0% 46.0% 43.0% 33.0% 44.0% 49.0% 42.0%
117 63 54 40 40 37 13 54 30 20
Somewhat disagree 14.0% 16.0% 13.0% 17.0% 12.0% 15.0% 16.0% 17.0% 12.0% 13.0%
50 27 23 11 20 19 7 14 18 11
Strongly disagree 6.0% 7.0% 5.0% 5.0% 6.0% 7.0% 8.0% 4.0% 7.0% 8.0%
642 299 343 177 264 202 63 249 215 115
Top2Box (Strongly/ Somewhat agree) 79.0% 77.0% 82.0% 78.0% 81.0% 78.0% 76.0% 79.0% 82.0% 79.0%
167 90 77 50 60 56 20 67 48 31
Low2Box (Somewhat/ Strongly disagree) 21.0% 23.0% 18.0% 22.0% 19.0% 22.0% 24.0% 21.0% 18.0% 21.0%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - FIG/H/I Overlap formulae used. * small base
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3_6. [Teachers have working conditions and compensation that are unfair and they deserve better] Based on what you have seen, read, heard or personally experienced, please indicate if you agree or

disagree with following statements:

GENDER

Female

EDUCATION

Post Sec

Univ Grad

Base: All Respondents

809

384

425

211

326

272

37

145

335

292

Weighted

Teachers have working conditions and
compensation that are unfair and they deserve
better

809

389

420

228

324

258

82*

317

264

146

74 40 34 45 21 8 10 25 27 12
Strongly agree 9.0% 10.0% 8.0% 20.0% 7.0% 3.0% 12.0% 8.0% 10.0% 8.0%
DE
191 92 99 64 83 44 13 82 59 38
Somewhat agree 24.0% 24.0% 24.0% 28.0% 26.0% 17.0% 15.0% 26.0% 22.0% 26.0%
E
309 134 175 78 117 114 36 132 91 50
Somewhat disagree 38.0% 35.0% 42.0% 34.0% 36.0% 44.0% 44.0% 42.0% 34.0% 34.0%
235 122 112 41 102 91 24 78 87 46
Strongly disagree 29.0% 31.0% 27.0% 18.0% 32.0% 35.0% 29.0% 25.0% 33.0% 31.0%
c C
265 132 133 109 105 52 22 107 86 50
Top2Box (Strongly/ Somewhat agree) 33.0% 34.0% 32.0% 48.0% 32.0% 20.0% 27.0% 34.0% 32.0% 34.0%
DE E
544 257 287 119 219 206 60 209 178 96
Low2Box (Somewhat/ Strongly disagree) 67.0% 66.0% 68.0% 52.0% 68.0% 80.0% 73.0% 66.0% 68.0% 66.0%
C CD

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H/I Overlap formulae used. * small base
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3_7. [Extra-curricular activities should be made part of the regular school work day for teachers and not be separated from the classroom for after school] Based on what you have seen, read, heard or
personally experienced, please indicate if you agree or disagree with following statements:

GENDER EDUCATION

Female 18-34 Post Sec Univ Grad
Base: All Respondents 809 384 425 211 326 272 37 145 335 292
Weighted 809 389 420 228 324 258 82* 317 264 146

Extra-curricular activities should be made part of

the regular school work day for teachers and not be
separated from the classroom for after school

250 108 141 61 99 90 29 118 68 34

Strongly agree 31.0% 28.0% 34.0% 27.0% 30.0% 35.0% 36.0% 37.0% 26.0% 23.0%

HI

253 118 135 75 105 73 25 80 99 49

Somewhat agree 31.0% 30.0% 32.0% 33.0% 33.0% 28.0% 30.0% 25.0% 38.0% 33.0%

G

211 105 107 65 81 65 17 88 69 37

Somewhat disagree 26.0% 27.0% 25.0% 29.0% 25.0% 25.0% 21.0% 28.0% 26.0% 25.0%
96 58 38 27 39 30 11 30 28 26

Strongly disagree 12.0% 15.0% 9.0% 12.0% 12.0% 11.0% 14.0% 10.0% 11.0% 18.0%
GH
502 226 276 135 204 163 54 198 167 83

Top2Box (Strongly/ Somewhat agree) 62.0% 58.0% 66.0% 59.0% 63.0% 63.0% 66.0% 63.0% 63.0% 57.0%
307 162 144 92 120 95 28 118 97 63

Low2Box (Somewhat/ Strongly disagree) 38.0% 42.0% 34.0% 41.0% 37.0% 37.0% 34.0% 37.0% 37.0% 43.0%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H/I Overlap formulae used. * small base
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3_8. [Teachers have jobs, conditions and pay that make them pampered compared to most workers in Ontario] Based on what you have seen, read, heard or personally experienced, please indicate if you

agree or disagree with following statements:

GENDER

Female

EDUCATION

Post Sec

Univ Grad

Base: All Respondents

809

384

425

211

326

272

37

145

335

292

Weighted

Teachers have jobs, conditions and pay that make
them pampered compared to most workers in
Ontario

809

389

420

228

324

258

82*

317

264

146

253 128 125 52 113 87 31 99 82 42

Strongly agree 31.0% 33.0% 30.0% 23.0% 35.0% 34.0% 37.0% 31.0% 31.0% 29.0%
c C

295 130 166 79 122 94 28 122 94 51
Somewhat agree 36.0% 33.0% 39.0% 35.0% 38.0% 37.0% 34.0% 39.0% 36.0% 35.0%

164 86 78 67 55 42 18 57 56 33
Somewhat disagree 20.0% 22.0% 19.0% 29.0% 17.0% 16.0% 22.0% 18.0% 21.0% 22.0%

DE

97 46 51 29 33 34 5 39 32 21

Strongly disagree 12.0% 12.0% 12.0% 13.0% 10.0% 13.0% 6.0% 12.0% 12.0% 14.0%

548 257 201 131 236 181 59 221 176 93
Top2Box (Strongly/ Somewhat agree) 68.0% 66.0% 69.0% 58.0% 73.0% 70.0% 72.0% 70.0% 67.0% 63.0%
C C
261 131 129 96 88 76 23 96 88 54
Low2Box (Somewhat/ Strongly disagree) 32.0% 34.0% 31.0% 42.0% 27.0% 30.0% 28.0% 30.0% 33.0% 37.0%
DE

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H/I Overlap formulae used. * small base
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3. [SUMMARY - TOP2BOX (STRONGLY/ SOMEWHAT AGREE)] Based on what you have seen, read, heard or personally experienced, please indicate if you agree or disagree with following statements:

GENDER

Female

EDUCATION

Post Sec

Univ Grad

Base: All Respondents 809 384 425 211 326 272 37 145 335 292
Weighted 809 389 420 228 324 258 82* 317 264 146
If teachers won't run extra-curricular activities then
volunteer parents screened and approved by the
I_Drlr!(?lpe}l should be able to do so and be covered for 642 299 343 177 264 202 63 249 215 115
liability insurance
79.0% 77.0% 82.0% 78.0% 81.0% 78.0% 76.0% 79.0% 82.0% 79.0%
Instead of negotiating teachers contracts on a school
board by school board basis, the province and the
teachers unions should just do it centrally, face to face, 609 297 312 169 258 182 68 234 203 104
every few years
75.0% 76.0% 74.0% 74.0% 80.0% 71.0% 83.0% 74.0% 77.0% 71.0%
Teachers have jobs, conditions and pay thaF make _ 548 257 201 131 236 181 59 221 176 93
them pampered compared to most workers in Ontario
68.0% 66.0% 69.0% 58.0% 73.0% 70.0% 72.0% 70.0% 67.0% 63.0%
C C
With the compensation and benefits package that
teachers have what are now extra-curricular activities 522 243 280 129 226 167 47 217 172 87
should be made part of their regular work day
65.0% 62.0% 67.0% 57.0% 70.0% 65.0% 57.0% 69.0% 65.0% 59.0%
C
Extra-curricular activities should be made part of the
regular school work day for teachers and not be 502 226 276 135 204 163 54 198 167 83
separated from the classroom for after school
62.0% 58.0% 66.0% 59.0% 63.0% 63.0% 66.0% 63.0% 63.0% 57.0%
The government is right to impose a contract on the 418 187 231 94 189 134 36 169 137 76
teachers until 2014 52.0% 48.0% 55.0% 41.0% 58.0% 52.0% 44.0% 53.0% 52.0% 52.0%
C
The Ontario government should permanently ban the 386 169 217 101 169 117 43 145 131 67
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3. [SUMMARY - TOP2BOX (STRONGLY/ SOMEWHAT AGREE)] Based on what you have seen, read, heard or personally experienced, please indicate if you agree or disagree with following statements:

GENDER

EDUCATION

Female Post Sec Univ Grad
right of teachers to strike 48.0% 43.0% 52.0% 44.0% 52.0% 45.0% 52.0% 46.0% 50.0% 46.0%
Teachers haye working conditions and compensation 265 132 133 109 105 52 22 107 86 50
that are unfair and they deserve better
33.0% 34.0% 32.0% 48.0% 32.0% 20.0% 27.0% 34.0% 32.0% 34.0%
DE E
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H/I Overlap formulae used. * small base
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3. [SUMMARY - LOW2BOX (SOMEWHAT/ STRONGLY DISAGREE)] Based on what you have seen, read, heard or personally experienced, please indicate if you agree or disagree with following

statements:

GENDER

Female

EDUCATION

Post Sec

Univ Grad

Base: All Respondents 809 384 425 211 326 272 37 145 335 292
Weighted 809 389 420 228 324 258 82* 317 264 146
Teachers haye working conditions and compensation 544 257 287 119 219 206 60 209 178 9%
that are unfair and they deserve better
67.0% 66.0% 68.0% 52.0% 68.0% 80.0% 73.0% 66.0% 68.0% 66.0%
C CD
The Ontario government should permanently ban the 423 220 203 127 155 141 39 171 133 79
right of teachers to strike 52.0% 57.0% 48.0% 56.0% 48.0% 55.0% 48.0% 54.0% 50.0% 54.0%
The government is right to impose a contract on the 391 202 189 133 134 123 46 147 127 70
teachers until 2014 48.0% 52.0% 45.0% 59.0% 42.0% 48.0% 56.0% 47.0% 48.0% 48.0%
D
Extra-curricular activities should be made part of the
regular school work day for teachers and not be 307 162 144 92 120 05 o8 118 97 63
separated from the classroom for after school
38.0% 42.0% 34.0% 41.0% 37.0% 37.0% 34.0% 37.0% 37.0% 43.0%
With the compensation and benefits package that
teachers have what are now extra-curricular activities 287 146 141 99 97 91 36 100 92 60
should be made part of their regular work day
35.0% 38.0% 33.0% 43.0% 30.0% 35.0% 43.0% 31.0% 35.0% 41.0%
D
Teachers have jobs, conditions and pay thaF make _ 261 131 129 % 88 76 23 9% 88 54
them pampered compared to most workers in Ontario
32.0% 34.0% 31.0% 42.0% 27.0% 30.0% 28.0% 30.0% 33.0% 37.0%
DE
Instead of negotiating teachers contracts on a school
board by school board basis, the province and the
teachers unions should just do it centrally, face to face, 200 92 108 58 66 75 14 82 61 43
every few years
25.0% 24.0% 26.0% 26.0% 20.0% 29.0% 17.0% 26.0% 23.0% 29.0%
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3. [SUMMARY - LOW2BOX (SOMEWHAT/ STRONGLY DISAGREE)] Based on what you have seen, read, heard or personally experienced, please indicate if you agree or disagree with following

statements:

If teachers won't run extra-curricular activities then
volunteer parents screened and approved by the
Principal should be able to do so and be covered for

GENDER

Female

EDUCATION

Post Sec

Univ Grad

T 167 90 77 50 60 56 20 67 48 31
liability insurance

21.0% 23.0% 18.0% 22.0% 19.0% 22.0% 24.0% 21.0% 18.0% 21.0%
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H/I Overlap formulae used. * small base
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GENDER

GENDER EDUCATION

Female Post Sec Univ Grad
A B C D E F G H |
Base: All Respondents 809 384 425 211 326 272 37 145 335 292
Weighted 809 389 420 228 324 258 82* 317 264 146
389 389 0 109 159 121 48 158 119 64
Male 48.0% 100.0% - 48.0% 49.0% 47.0% 59.0% 50.0% 45.0% 44.0%
B
420 0 420 119 164 137 34 159 145 82
Female 52.0% - 100.0% 52.0% 51.0% 53.0% 41.0% 50.0% 55.0% 56.0%
A

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - FIG/H/I Overlap formulae used. * small base
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AGE

GENDER

Detailed Tables

EDUCATION

Female Post Sec Univ Grad
Base: All Respondents 809 384 425 211 326 272 37 145 335 292
Weighted 809 389 420 228 324 258 82* 317 264 146
78 30 49 78 0 0 15 26 25 12
18-24 10.0% 8.0% 12.0% 34.0% - - 18.0% 8.0% 10.0% 8.0%
DE
149 79 70 149 0 0 17 32 50 51
25-34 18.0% 20.0% 17.0% 66.0% - - 20.0% 10.0% 19.0% 35.0%
DE G GH
115 52 63 0 115 0 0 48 37 31
35-44 14.0% 14.0% 15.0% - 36.0% - - 15.0% 14.0% 21.0%
CE F F FH
208 107 102 0 208 0 26 84 83 16
45-54 26.0% 27.0% 24.0% - 64.0% - 32.0% 27.0% 31.0% 11.0%
CE | | |
121 58 63 0 0 121 11 60 35 15
55-64 15.0% 15.0% 15.0% - - 47.0% 13.0% 19.0% 13.0% 10.0%
CD |
137 63 74 0 0 137 14 66 34 22
65+ 17.0% 16.0% 18.0% - - 53.0% 17.0% 21.0% 13.0% 15.0%
CD
228 109 119 228 0 0 32 58 75 63
18-34 28.0% 28.0% 28.0% 100.0% - - 38.0% 18.0% 28.0% 43.0%
DE G G GH
324 159 164 0 324 0 26 132 119 46
35-54 40.0% 41.0% 39.0% - 100.0% - 32.0% 42.0% 45.0% 32.0%
CE |
258 121 137 0 0 258 25 126 69 37
55+ 32.0% 31.0% 33.0% - - 100.0% 30.0% 40.0% 26.0% 25.0%
CD HI

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H/I Overlap formulae used. * small base
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EDUCATION

Female Post Sec Univ Grad
Base: All Respondents 809 384 425 211 326 272 37 145 335 292
Weighted 809 389 420 228 324 258 82* 317 264 146
6 6 0 3 0 3 6 0 0 0
Primary School or less 1.0% 2.0% - 1.0% - 1.0% 8.0% - - -
B GHI
76 42 34 28 26 22 76 0 0 0
Some high school 9.0% 11.0% 8.0% 12.0% 8.0% 8.0% 92.0% - - -
GHI
317 158 159 58 132 126 0 317 0 0
Graduated high school 39.0% 41.0% 38.0% 26.0% 41.0% 49.0% - 100.0% - -
C C FHI
83 42 41 20 40 23 0 0 83 0
Some college / CEGEP / Trade School 10.0% 11.0% 10.0% 9.0% 12.0% 9.0% - - 31.0% -
FGI
Graduated from college / CEGEP / Trade School 140 65 76 42 67 32 0 0 140 0
17.0% 17.0% 18.0% 18.0% 21.0% 12.0% - - 53.0% -
E FGI
40 12 29 13 13 14 0 0 40 0
Some university, but did not finish 5.0% 3.0% 7.0% 6.0% 4.0% 6.0% - - 15.0% -
FGI
University undergraduate degree, such as a 109 49 61 49 37 24 0 0 0 109
Bachelors Degree 14.0% 13.0% 14.0% 21.0% 11.0% 9.0% - - - 75.0%
DE FGH
University graduate degree, such as a Masters or 37 15 22 14 9 13 0 0 0 37
PhD 5.0% 4.0% 5.0% 6.0% 3.0% 5.0% - - - 25.0%
FGH
82 48 34 32 26 25 82 0 0 0
<HS 10.0% 12.0% 8.0% 14.0% 8.0% 10.0% 100.0% - - -
GHI
317 158 159 58 132 126 0 317 0 0
HS 39.0% 41.0% 38.0% 26.0% 41.0% 49.0% - 100.0% - -
C C FHI
264 119 145 75 119 69 0 0 264 0
Post Sec 33.0% 31.0% 35.0% 33.0% 37.0% 27.0% - - 100.0% -
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EDUCATION

GENDER EDUCATION

Female Post Sec Univ Grad
146 64 82 63 46 37 0 146
Univ Grad 18.0% 17.0% 20.0% 28.0% 14.0% 14.0% - 100.0%
DE FGH

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H/I Overlap formulae used. * small base
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REGION

GENDER EDUCATION

Female Post Sec Univ Grad
Base: All Respondents 809 384 425 211 326 272 37 145 335 292
Weighted 809 389 420 228 324 258 82* 317 264 146
310 129 182 96 129 85 27 108 105 71
GTA 38.0% 33.0% 43.0% 42.0% 40.0% 33.0% 33.0% 34.0% 40.0% 49.0%
A GH
128 76 53 23 49 57 11 70 35 12
Central ON 16.0% 19.0% 12.0% 10.0% 15.0% 22.0% 13.0% 22.0% 13.0% 8.0%
B C HI
88 45 43 24 31 32 0 27 31 30
East ON 11.0% 12.0% 10.0% 11.0% 10.0% 12.0% - 9.0% 12.0% 20.0%
F FGH
101 51 50 22 44 35 9 45 30 17
SW ON 13.0% 13.0% 12.0% 10.0% 14.0% 14.0% 11.0% 14.0% 11.0% 11.0%
47 25 22 12 15 21 10 15 21 1
North ON 6.0% 6.0% 5.0% 5.0% 5.0% 8.0% 13.0% 5.0% 8.0% 1.0%
| |
134 64 71 51 56 28 25 51 42 16
Don't know 17.0% 16.0% 17.0% 22.0% 17.0% 11.0% 30.0% 16.0% 16.0% 11.0%
E |

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H/I Overlap formulae used. * small base
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INCOME

GENDER EDUCATION

Female Post Sec Univ Grad

Base: All Respondents 809 384 425 211 326 272 37 145 335 292
Weighted 809 389 420 228 324 258 82* 317 264 146
102 54 49 33 46 24 15 55 25 8
<$25K 13.0% 14.0% 12.0% 14.0% 14.0% 9.0% 18.0% 17.0% 9.0% 5.0%
| HI
233 123 110 75 86 73 32 99 78 25
$25K - <$55K 29.0% 32.0% 26.0% 33.0% 27.0% 28.0% 39.0% 31.0% 30.0% 17.0%
| | |
211 109 102 56 84 71 13 74 77 47
$55K - <$100K 26.0% 28.0% 24.0% 25.0% 26.0% 28.0% 16.0% 23.0% 29.0% 32.0%
96 52 45 23 44 30 9 21 31 36
$100K - <$150K 12.0% 13.0% 11.0% 10.0% 14.0% 11.0% 11.0% 7.0% 12.0% 24.0%
GH
32 17 15 8 14 10 0 7 9 16
$150K+ 4.0% 4.0% 4.0% 3.0% 4.0% 4.0% - 2.0% 3.0% 11.0%
FGH
135 35 100 33 51 51 14 61 45 16
Prefer not to answer 17.0% 9.0% 24.0% 15.0% 16.0% 20.0% 17.0% 19.0% 17.0% 11.0%
A | |
221 118 103 68 97 56 31 110 60 19
<40k 27.0% 30.0% 25.0% 30.0% 30.0% 22.0% 38.0% 35.0% 23.0% 13.0%
| HI |
141 74 67 44 46 51 15 58 52 16
40k-<60K 17.0% 19.0% 16.0% 20.0% 14.0% 20.0% 19.0% 18.0% 20.0% 11.0%
|
184 95 90 51 73 61 13 59 68 44
60k-<100k 23.0% 24.0% 21.0% 23.0% 22.0% 23.0% 16.0% 19.0% 26.0% 30.0%
G
128 68 60 31 58 39 9 28 39 52
100k+ 16.0% 18.0% 14.0% 14.0% 18.0% 15.0% 11.0% 9.0% 15.0% 35.0%
FGH

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H/I Overlap formulae used. * small base
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HOUSEHOLD COMPOSITION

GENDER EDUCATION

Female Post Sec Univ Grad

Base: All Respondents 809 384 425 211 326 272 37 145 335 292
Weighted 809 389 420 228 324 258 82* 317 264 146

210 73 137 53 120 37 19 75 82 34
Kids 26.0% 19.0% 33.0% 23.0% 37.0% 14.0% 23.0% 24.0% 31.0% 23.0%

A CE

531 283 249 136 183 212 50 220 158 103

No Kids 66.0% 73.0% 59.0% 60.0% 56.0% 82.0% 60.0% 70.0% 60.0% 71.0%
B CD H

68 33 35 39 21 8 14 21 24 9

Don't know 8.0% 9.0% 8.0% 17.0% 6.0% 3.0% 17.0% 7.0% 9.0% 6.0%
DE

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H/I Overlap formulae used. * small base
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HHCMP1. How many people are living or staying at your current address?

GENDER

Detailed Tables

EDUCATION

Female Post Sec Univ Grad
Base: All respondents 809 384 425 211 326 272 37 145 335 292
Weighted 809 389 420 228 324 258 82* 317 264 146
116 71 45 35 45 36 11 45 44 17
1 14.0% 18.0% 11.0% 15.0% 14.0% 14.0% 13.0% 14.0% 17.0% 11.0%
B
314 167 147 72 111 132 47 122 86 59
2 39.0% 43.0% 35.0% 31.0% 34.0% 51.0% 57.0% 38.0% 33.0% 40.0%
CD H
184 83 101 51 70 62 9 77 60 38
3 23.0% 21.0% 24.0% 23.0% 22.0% 24.0% 11.0% 24.0% 23.0% 26.0%
E
117 45 73 41 61 16 9 42 44 22
4 14.0% 11.0% 17.0% 18.0% 19.0% 6.0% 10.0% 13.0% 17.0% 15.0%
E E
56 12 44 19 28 9 7 26 18 6
5 7.0% 3.0% 10.0% 9.0% 9.0% 4.0% 8.0% 8.0% 7.0% 4.0%
A
15 8 7 7 7 1 0 6 6 3
6 2.0% 2.0% 2.0% 3.0% 2.0% 0 - 2.0% 2.0% 2.0%
5 3 2 1 2 1 0 0 3 2
7 1.0% 1.0% 0 1.0% 1.0% 0 - - 1.0% 1.0%
2 0 2 1 0 1 0 0 2 0
8 0 - 0 0 - 0 - - 1.0% -
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H/I Overlap formulae used. * small base
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HHCMP2 GENDER.

GENDER EDUCATION

Post Sec Univ Grad

Female
A B C D E F G H |
Base: Total Responses Of More than 1 person in HH 7612 3443 4169 2002 3135 2475 352 1353 3091 2816
Weighted 7623 3499 4124 2119 3062 2442 789 2990 2417 1428
727 178 549 228 317 182 49 290 255 133
Male 10.0% 5.0% 13.0% 11.0% 10.0% 7.0% 6.0% 10.0% 11.0% 9.0%
A E E F
648 396 252 197 276 175 70 243 218 117
Female 8.0% 11.0% 6.0% 9.0% 9.0% 7.0% 9.0% 8.0% 9.0% 8.0%
B E
6248 2925 3323 1693 2470 2085 670 2457 1943 1178
No Answer 82.0% 84.0% 81.0% 80.0% 81.0% 85.0% 85.0% 82.0% 80.0% 82.0%
B CD

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H/I Overlap formulae used.
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HHCMP2 AGE.

GENDER EDUCATION

Female Post Sec Univ Grad
Base: Total Responses Of More than 1 person in HH 1362 561 801 380 610 372 53 230 586 493
Weighted 1375 573 801 425 593 357 119* 533 473 250
379 131 248 123 219 37 37 138 131 74
Under 18 28.0% 23.0% 31.0% 29.0% 37.0% 10.0% 31.0% 26.0% 28.0% 30.0%
A E CE
178 69 108 49 86 43 11 69 75 22
18-24 13.0% 12.0% 14.0% 12.0% 14.0% 12.0% 9.0% 13.0% 16.0% 9.0%
|
159 71 88 91 24 44 6 51 57 45
25-34 12.0% 12.0% 11.0% 21.0% 4.0% 12.0% 5.0% 10.0% 12.0% 18.0%
DE D FGH
121 44 77 30 66 25 6 55 35 25
35-44 9.0% 8.0% 10.0% 7.0% 11.0% 7.0% 5.0% 10.0% 7.0% 10.0%
228 105 123 78 115 35 22 108 71 27
45 -54 17.0% 18.0% 15.0% 18.0% 19.0% 10.0% 18.0% 20.0% 15.0% 11.0%
E E |
160 87 73 44 40 76 21 49 59 31
55 - 64 12.0% 15.0% 9.0% 10.0% 7.0% 21.0% 18.0% 9.0% 12.0% 13.0%
B CD
150 66 84 11 42 96 16 63 45 26
65+ 11.0% 11.0% 10.0% 3.0% 7.0% 27.0% 13.0% 12.0% 9.0% 10.0%
C CD
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H/I Overlap formulae used. * small base
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HHCMP2 RELATIONSHIP.

GENDER

Detailed Tables

EDUCATION

Female Post Sec Univ Grad
Base: Total Responses Of More than 1 person in HH 7612 3443 4169 2002 3135 2475 352 1353 3091 2816
Weighted 7623 3499 4124 2119 3062 2442 789 2990 2417 1428
503 238 265 104 210 189 54 187 161 102
Your spouse/partner 7.0% 7.0% 6.0% 5.0% 7.0% 8.0% 7.0% 6.0% 7.0% 7.0%
C C
Your child (biological, adopted, or step-child) 529 165 364 93 306 131 a7 208 192 82
7.0% 5.0% 9.0% 4.0% 10.0% 5.0% 6.0% 7.0% 8.0% 6.0%
A CE |
178 96 82 131 43 4 13 70 59 36
Your parent 2.0% 3.0% 2.0% 6.0% 1.0% 0 2.0% 2.0% 2.0% 3.0%
DE E
124 52 72 80 21 23 5 51 50 18
Other relative 2.0% 1.0% 2.0% 4.0% 1.0% 1.0% 1.0% 2.0% 2.0% 1.0%
DE |
7 2 4 0 5 1 0 5 1 1
Roomer or boarder 0 0 0 - 0 0 - 0 0 0
18 11 7 9 5 3 0 5 7 6
Housemate or roommate 0 0 0 0 0 0 - 0 0 0
1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1
Foster child 0 0 - - - 0 - - - 0
14 6 7 8 2 4 0 6 4 3
Other non-relative 0 0 0 0 0 0 - 0 0 0
D
6248 2925 3323 1693 2470 2085 670 2457 1943 1178
No answer 82.0% 84.0% 81.0% 80.0% 81.0% 85.0% 85.0% 82.0% 80.0% 82.0%
B CD

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H/I Overlap formulae used.
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